

CENTRE FOR COMPUTER SCIENCE AND APPLICATIONS:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/4-1/PGDCA/19/1094 Dated: 13.09.2019

3rd ADMISSION NOTICE

for

Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Application (PGDCA) Programme Session 2019-2020

Online applications are invited from the eligible candidates for admission into the PGDCA Programme against a few vacant seats for the Academic Session 2019-2020.

Eligibility for Admission:

Graduate in any stream with at least 40% marks in aggregate. Relaxation of 5% marks will be given to the candidates of reserved categories.

How to apply:

The intending candidates need to apply online through the "Online Application Submission" portal of Dibrugarh University which is available at www.dibru.online from 13.09.2019. The application fee of Rs. 500/- needs to be paid at the time of applying online through Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Internet Banking. On successful submission of the Application, an Acknowledgement Slip with "SUCCESS" status will be generated. Candidates are advised to download and print the Acknowledgement Slip along with the submitted Application Form for future reference. A step-by-step instruction of the Application Process is available on the homepage of the "Online Application Submission" portal.

Important Note:

The University shall not verify the eligibility of a candidate at the time of receiving their Application Forms for admission into the PGDCA Programme. However, the candidate shall not be considered at the time of admission to the PGDCA Programme offered by Dibrugarh University if he / she fail to fulfill the eligibility criteria. Hence, the intending candidates are requested to ensure themselves regarding fulfillment of the minimum eligibility for admission to the PGDCA Programme.

Schedule:

Date of Opening Online Application Portal	13.09.2019
Last date of receiving forms	15.09.2019 (up to 5:00 pm)
Date of admission (Reporting time:9.30am)	16.09.2019
Venue	Centre for Computer Science and
	Applications, DU.

N.B. The eligible candidates who have applied may directly come to report for admission to be held on 16.09.2019

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Chairperson, Centre for Computer Science and Applications, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 6. The Asst. Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload the notice on the Dibrugarh University website.
- 8. Files.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.